67 Witten duswers

Compensation to Workers Laid Off duc to Power Shortage

1178 SHRI

SHRI

KAIYAN ROY
NIREN GHOSH

Sall the Minister of T ABOUR be plea ced to ctate

(a) whewiel Government propose to take 1mmediate measures to give higher omrperceticn to workers Jaid off due to
r wer shortage

(h) 1t <o the details theteof and

() if the reply to part (a) above be 1n we nccauve the reasons therefor?

THE PEFUTY MINISTER IN THE
MIN}“TRY OF LABOUR (SHRI BAI-
¢ OVIND VFRMA) (a) to ¢) The que-tion of pavment of a bhigher quantum 1 comroensation to workmen liid-off due t> power shortage was considered at the 24th seesion of the Labour Ministers’
Cornfercnce and certain conclusions were eached In the light of these, the matter 1s heing procesced

Indian Know how 1n Manufacture of De fence Equipment

1179 SHRT M K MOHTA Will the M oa o of DEFENCLE be pleased to state

1 extent t) which India continues to oe dependent on foreign assistance n the M factute of defence equipment and th) the period by when self-sufficiency ittt e know how 1y ke to he achievad -
THE MINISTER OF STATE (DE-
T™NCE PRODUCTION) IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) (a)

India 1s dependent on foreign assistance i ~esre~t of ocnly such 1tems as are either tno <ophisticated and beyond the ex sting 1ndigenous design and development canabilitv or involve too costly an indigenwsation effort

has taken a
progressiie

(b) Government
dearsion for

policy
chim nation  of

[RAJYA SABHA|

to Quasiions 68

icaelgnn technolegy but no time limit can be fixed for achieving self-suffictency stnce tequirertems ot Services keep on changing wita rapid advances m defence technology

Manaf :icture of MIG 21-M, Aircrafi at Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd., Nasik

1180 SHRI SITARAM KESRI

SHRI MAHENDRA BAHADUR
SINGH

“HRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA

Will the MINISTER OF DEFENCE be plcased to state

(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that Government piopose to manufacture Mio 21-Ms alse at the Hirductan Aeronautics, Ltd
Nasik and

(b) if so bv when production 1s hkely to start?

THE MINISTER OF STATE (DEFEN-
(I PRODUCTION) IN THE MINISTRY
CF DEFENCE (SHRI VIDYA CHARAN

SYHUKIA)Y (a) ond (b) Manufacture of MIG-21 M arrcraft has ilready commen ced

Stocks in Defen.c Stores

"~ SHRKRI K B CHITIRI!

SHRI HARSH DFO MALA-
VIYA

Will tne Mmirter of DEFENCE be

‘eqced to state

(a + .t ~ fact that private fiims are 1 ~nr rnuge profits by supplvirg equipme t ndg stores to the Defence Services nd

(Y waether 1t 15 also a 1t that rtems like HMT watches and Hawkin Pre ure C kes re always out of stock’ m the Armv Stores/shops 1 Delhi, if so, what re thz easons fcr non-availlability of uct ™ and the steps being taken by he (¢ vernment to improve the supply?

tHE MINISTER OF STATE (DE-
FFNCE PRODUCTION) IN THE MIN-
1ISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI VIDYA

